PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

2	τy	les	neet	ver	sion	VI	.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANC	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	١	Name	Execution Date			
Sentinelle Medical Inc.			05/06/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Hologic, Inc.						
	0 Campus Drive					
City: Marlborough						
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS		3				
Postal Code: 017	752					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: D5699		977				

L		
Patent Number:	D569977	
Patent Number:	7379769	
Patent Number:	D533278	
Application Number:	11447053	
Application Number:	12124558	
Application Number:	12277061	
Application Number:	12277035	
Application Number:	12277057	
Application Number:	11949445	
Application Number:	12056908	
Application Number:	13027870	
Application Number:	12402311	
Application Number:	61213549	
Application Number:	61272009	
Application Number:	61264743	
	PATENT	

L	
Application Number:	60687420
Application Number:	60931542
Application Number:	60989898
Application Number:	60989904
Application Number:	60989893
Application Number:	60920355
Application Number:	60872345
Application Number:	61035630
Application Number:	12109909
Application Number:	12031721
Application Number:	11442944
Application Number:	12139123
PCT Number:	CA0800636
PCT Number:	CA0800963
PCT Number:	CA0701513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(877)392-7184		
Correspondence will be se	ent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	7819997346		
Email:	carolann.mahoney@hologic.com		
Correspondent Name:	Lindsay G. McGuinness		
Address Line 1:	35 Crosby Drive		
Address Line 2:	Hologic, Inc.		
Address Line 4:	Bedford, MASSACHUSETTS 01730		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Lindsay G. McGuinness

Total Attachments: 5		
source=SentinelleAssignment#page1.tif		
source=SentinelleAssignment#page2.tif		
source=SentinelleAssignment#page3.tif		
source=SentinelleAssignment#page4.tif		
source=SentinelleAssignment#page5.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Sentinelle Medical Inc., a corporation of Toronto, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own certain inventions listed on Appendix A for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed with Serial Nos. and Patent Numbers listed; and

WHEREAS, **Hologic**, **Inc**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 250 Campus Drive, Marlborough, MA 01752 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patents or applications or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof, to issue said patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 026237 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

May 6, 2011 Date Witness:

Cameron Piron Sentinelle Medical, Inc.

. .

Jurisdiction	Application No.	Patent No.	Title
~ 7.7			
US	11/447,053		Specialized Tabletops for Medical Imaging
PCT	PCT/CA08/00636		Patient Transporters for Imaging and Intervention
EP	08733717.6		Patient Transporters for Imaging and Intervention
US	12/124,558	7,908,690	Supine Patient Support for Medical Imaging
PCT	PCT/CA08/00963		Supine Patient Support for Medical Imaging
US	12/277,061		Open Architecture Tabletop patient Support and Coil System
US	12/277,035		Microcontroller System for Identifying RF Coils in a Bore of a Magnetic Resonance Imaging System
US	12/277,057		Chest Wall Coil Array for Breast Imaging
US	11/949,445		System and Method for Multimodality Breast Imaging
US	12/056,908		Post-Acquisition Adaptive Reconstruction of MRI Data
US	13/027,870		Specialized Tabletops for Medical Imaging
US	12/402,311		Method for Image Guided Therapy Planning
US	29/268,396	D569977	Patient Imaging and Medical Intervention Table Top
US	61/213,549		Guide Holder for a Biopsy Guide Plug
US	61/272,009		Tissue Immobilization Apparatus for Diagnostic Image- Guided Intervention
US	61/264,743		Systems and Methods for Determining Geometric Relationships between the field of view of an Imaging Instrument and Tracked Sensors

Page 3 of 5

US	60/687,420		Specialized tabletops
US	60/931,542		for medical imaging
			Tabletop for supine medical imaging
US	60/989,898		Open Architecture
			Tabletop Coil System
US	60/989,904		Adaption of
			Microcontroller for
US	CO 1005 005		use In-Bore of an MRI
Ua	60/989,893		Mastectomy Coil
US	60/920,355		Array
00	00/320,333	· · ·	Post-acquisition
			adaptive reconstruction of MRI
			data
US	60/872,345		Open Architechture
			Imaging Apparatus
			and coil system for
			Magnetic Resonance
7 7.**			Imaging
US	61/035,630		Method for Image-
			guided therapy
US	10/01/ 728	0000000	planning
US CO	10/916,738	7379769	Hybrid Imaging
			Method to Monitor
			Medical Device
			Delivery and patient Support for Use in the
			Method
US	12/109,909		Hybrid Imaging
			Method to Monitor
			Medical Device
			Delivery and patient
			Support for Use in the
US	12/031,721		Method
<i>VD</i>	12/031,721		Hybrid Imaging
			Method to Monitor
			Medical Device Delivery and patient
			Support for Use in the
			Method
US	11/442,944		Open Architecture
			Imaging Apparatus
			and Coil System for
			Magnetic Řesonance
US	10/120 100		Imaging
U (7	12/139,123		Open Architecture
			Imaging Apparatus
			and Coil System for
			Magnetic Resonance Imaging
CA	2,483,718		Hybrid Imaging
			Method to Monitor
			Medical Device
		•	

Page 4 of 5

PCT	DOT/OLANTIAALESA		
201	PCT/CA07/001513		Open Architecture
			Imaging Apparatus
			and Coil System for
			Magnetic Resonance
EP			Imaging
Er	07800538.6		Open Architecture
			Imaging Apparatus
			and Coil System for
			Magnetic Resonance
2.12.0			Imaging
EP	09007010.3		Open Architecture
			Imaging Apparatus
			and Coil System for
			Magnetic Resonance
2/05			Imaging
JP	2009-525873		Open Architecture
			Imaging Apparatus
			and Coil System for
			Magnetic Resonance
			Imaging
AU	2004216658		Hybrid Imaging
			Method to Monitor
			Medical Device
			Delivery
·US	29/220,988	D533,278	Patient Support for
			Prone Imaging and
			Intervention Table
			A STATE OF
Jurisdiction	Application No.	Trademark No.	Mark
US	77221699	3592124	SENTINEL
			MEDICAL AND
			LOGO
US	77128622	3380492	VANGUARD
US	77126997	3364611	SENTINELLE
			VANGUARD
			BREAST MR
			AUXILIARY TABLE
US	77126857		AEGIS WITH
			BRIGHT
Canada	1480255	****	SENTINELLE
			MEDICAL
Canada	1480254		
			VANGUARD

÷.